,—ﬁ Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
File Number: EB-2009-0226
x f Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010

A rous | 4
Ontario

LDC Information

Applicant Name Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
OEB Application Number EB-2009-0226

LDC Licence Number ED-2002-0565

Applied for Effective Date May 1, 2010

I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026A1.1 LDC Information

10/26/2009
3:57 PM

of
18



\

VT INCEPIT

N

P

Ontario

Sk

A s | 4

Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

Table of Contents

Sheet Name

Al.1 LDC Information

A2.1 Table of Contents

B1l.1 2006 Req Assets

B1.2 2006 Req Ass Prop Shr

B1.3 Rate Class And Bill Det

C1.0 2006 Reg Asset Recovery

C1.1 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2005

C1.2 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2006

C1.3 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2007

C1.4 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2008

C1.5 Reg Assets - Con Sch Final

D1.1 Threshold Test

E1.1 Cost Allocation kwWh

E1.2 Cost Allocation Non-RPPkWh

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010

E1.3 Cost Allocation 1590

E1.4 Cost Allocation 1595

F1.1 Calculation Rate Rider

F1.2 Request for Clearance

10/26/2009
3:57 PM

Purpose of Sheet

Enter LDC Data

Table of Contents

2006 Regulatory Asset Recovery

2006 Regulatory Asset Recovery Proportionate Share
Rate Class and 2008 Billing Determinants
Regulatory Assets - 2006 Regulatory Asset Recovery
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2005
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2006
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2007
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2008
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule Final
Threshold Test

Cost Allocation - kWh

Cost Allocation - Non-RPP kWh

Cost Allocation - 1590

Cost Allocation - 1595

Calculation of Regulatory Asset Recovery Rate Rider

Request for Clearance of Deferral and Variance Accounts

I\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026A2.1 Table of Contents

of
18



Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010
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Ontario

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

2006 Regulatory Asset Recovery

Account Description

RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge
RSVA - One-time Wholesale Market Service
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge
RSVA - Power

Sub-Totals
Other Regulatory Assets
Retail Cost Variance Account - Retall
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR
Misc. Deferred Debits - incl. Rebate Cheques
Pre-Market Opening Energy Variances Total
Extra-Ordinary Event Losses
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts
Other Deferred Credits

Sub-Totals
Qualifying Transition Costs
Transition Cost Adjustment

Sub-Totals

Total Regulatory Assets

Total Recoveries to April 30-06

Balance to be collected or refunded

I\\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026B1.1 2006 Reg Assets

Account Number

1580
1582
1584
1586
1588

1508
1518
1548
1525
1571
1572
1574
2425

1570
1570

2. Rate Riders Calculation

2. Rate Riders Calculation

10/26/2009
3:57 PM

Principal Hydro One charges Hydro One charges Transition Interest per Total Claim and Transfer of Board- Transfer of Board-
Amounts as of (if applicable) to (if applicable) Jan 1- Cost Principal Interest to 2006 Reg Recoveries per approved amounts to approved Interest to
Dec-31 2004 Dec31-03 04 to Apr 30-06 Adjustment Amounts Dec31-04 Assets 2006 Reg Assets 1590 as per 2006 EDR 1590 as per 2006 EDR
A B C D E=A+B+C+D F G=H-F-E H I=-E J=-(F+G)
1. Dec. 31, 2004 Reg. Assets
Column G Column K Column M Column H Column N
1,825,901 0 0 1,825,901 318,561 216,736 2,361,198 (1,825,901) (535,297)
214,315 0 0 214,315 12,148 23,195 249,658 (214,315) (35,343)
279,671 (3,886) (5,099) 270,686 62,036 36,287 369,009 (270,686 ) (98,323)
(2,193,872) 15,818 11,170 (2,166,884 ) (153,243) (236,861) (2,556,988 ) 2,166,884 390,104
970,517 970,517 403,435 237,602 1,611,554 (970,517) (641,037)
1,096,532 11,932 6,071 1,114,535 642,937 276,959 2,034,431 (1,114,535) (919,896 )
54,794 0 1,385 56,179 3,151 3,789 63,119 (56,179) (6,940)
(39,243) 0 0 (39,243) (2,433) (4,628) (46,304 ) 39,243 7,061
(60,061) 0 0 (60,061) (3,567) (7,274) (70,902) 60,061 10,841
46,078 733 0 46,811 4,367 4,507 55,685 (46,811) (8,874)
447,814 0 0 447,814 86,577 43,289 577,680 (447,814) (129,866 )
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
449,382 733 1,385 451,500 88,095 39,683 579,278 (451,500) (127,778)
496,476 55 496,531 0 143,978 640,509 (496,531) (143,978)
(64,045) (64,045) (64,045) 64,045 0
496,476 55 432,486 0 143,978 576,464 (432,486 ) (143,978)
2,042,390 12,720 7,456 (64,045) 1,998,521 731,032 460,620 3,190,173 (1,998,521) (1,191,652 )
Cell C48 3,061,746 (1,998,521 ) (1,063,225 )
Cell N51 128,427 0 (128,427)
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18



%!

| rioeus | 4
Ontario

I\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Mode\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026B1.2 2006 Reg Ass Prop Shr

Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010

2006 Regulatory Asset Recovery Proportionate Share

Rate Class

Residential

GS <50 KW

GS > 50 Non TOU
GS >50 TOU
Intermediate

Large Users

Small Scattered Load
Sentinel Lighting
Street Lighting

Total

Total Claim

1,214,692
323,746
855,576
457,779

0

319,325
6,680

522
11,847
3,190,167

% Total Claim

38.1%
10.1%
26.8%
14.3%
0.0%
10.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.4%

100.0%

2. Rate Riders Calculation

Row 29
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Rate Class and 2008 Billing Determinants

Rate Group

RES
GSLT50
GSGT50
GSGT50

LU
USL
Sen

SL

Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

EB-2009-0226

Rate Class

Residential
General Service Less Than 50 kW
General Service 50 to 999 kW
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW
Large Use
Unmetered Scattered Load
Sentinel Lighting
Street Lighting

Saturday, May 01, 2010

Fixed Metric

Customer
Customer
Customer
Customer
Customer
Connection
Connection
Connection

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Vol Metric

kWh

kWh
kW
kW
kW

kWh
kW
kW

2008
Billed Customers or Connections Billed kWh Billed kW
A B C
44,640 366,970,148
3,712 148,356,732
521 394,364,953 1,040,227
37 436,254,198 981,977
4 249,518,302 450,554
592 2,519,203
27 104,454 280
12,781 1,667,124 4,220

1 Residual Account balance to be allocated to rate classes in proportion to the recovery share as established when rate riders were implemented.

I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026B1.3 Rate Class And Bill Det

Billed kWh for Non-RPP customers
D
53,121,057
24,523,507
394,364,953
436,254,198
249,518,302
2,519,203
104,454
1,667,124

1590 Recovery Share Proportion 1

E

38.1%
10.1%
26.8%
14.3%
10.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.4%

10/26/2009

1595 Recovery Share Proportion 1
F

100.0%

0.0%

3:57 PM
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Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010

Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2006

Account Opening Principal
Number Amounts as of Jan-1-051

Account Description

LV Variance Account 1550
RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge 1580 1,825,901
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge 1584 279,671
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge 1586 (2,193,872)
RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment) 1588 970,517
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account)
Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances 1590
Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account 1595

Sub-Total 882,217
RSVA - One-time Wholesale Market Service 1582 214,315
Other Regulatory Assets 1508 54,794
Retail Cost Variance Account - Retail 1518 (39,243)
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR 1548 (60,061)
Misc. Deferred Debits - incl. Rebate Cheques 1525 46,078
Pre-Market Opening Energy Variances Total 1571 447,814
Extra-Ordinary Event Losses 1572 0
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts 1574 0
Other Deferred Credits 2425 0
Qualifying Transition Costs 1570 496,476
Transition Cost Adjustment 1570

Total 2,042,390

Low Voltage and
Recoveries per 2006 Reg
Asset

0

(8,985 )

26,988

(1,998,521 )

(1,980,518 )

1,385

733

o O

55

(1,978,345)

I:\\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026C1.0 2006 Reg Asset Recovery

Transfer of Board-
approved amounts to 1590
as per 2006 EDR

Transition Cost
Adjustment

(1,825,901)
(270,686 )
2,166,884

(970,517 )

1,998,521

1,098,301

(214,315)

(56,179)

39,243

60,061

(46,811)

(447,814)

0

0

0

(496,531)

(64,045) 64,045

(64,045) 0

Closing Principal Balance

as of May-1-06

O OO O OO oo o o

Opening Interest
Amounts as of Jan-1-05 4

318,561
62,036
(153,243)

403,435

630,789

12,148

3,151

(2,433)

(3,567)
4,367
86,577
0

0
0
0

731,032

Interest per 2006
Reg Asset

216,736
36,287
(236,861)

237,602

253,764

23,195

3,789
(4,628)
(7,274)

4,507
43,289
0

0

0
143,978

460,620

Recoveries per 2006 Reg
Asset

(1,063,225 )

(1,063,225 )

(1,063,225 )

Transfer of Board-
approved amounts to 1590
as per 2006 EDR

(535,297 )
(98,323)
390,104

(641,037)

1,191,652

307,099

(35,343)

(6,940 )
7,061
10,841
(8,874 )
(129,866 )
0

0

0
(143,978)

Closing Interest Amounts
as of May-1-06

128,427
0

128,427

O OO O O o oo o o

128,427

10/26/2009
3:57 PM
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= Name of LDC:  Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
File Number: EB-2009-0226
x ; Effective Date: ~ Saturday, May 01, 2010
AT
h os 14
Ontario
Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2006
Transactions Transactions
Account Opening Principal (additions) du.rlng (reductions) dgrmg Adjustments during Adjustments during Transfer of Board- Closing Principal Opening Interest Interest. Recovery Interest Jan-1 to Transfer of Board- Closing Interest
Number Amounts as of Jan-1-06 2006, excluding 2006, excluding 2006 - instructed by 2006 - other approved amounts to Balance as of Dec-31-06 Amounts as of Jan-1-06 Transactions during Dec31-06 approved amounts to Amounts as of Dec-31-
interest and interest and Board 2 s 1590 as per 2006 EDR 2006 1590 as per 2006 EDR 06
adjustments 1 adjustments 1
Account Description
LV Variance Account 1550 0 9,698 0 0 0 9,698 0 110 110
RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge 1580 1,150,885 (1,675,583) 0 294,813 (214,315) (444,201) 0 32,236 32,236
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge 1584 157,915 (27,725) 0 0 0 130,190 0 5,506 5,506
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge 1586 (812,298) (411,301) 0 0 0 (1,223,599 ) 0 296,818 296,818
RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment) 1588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances 1590 (2,476,954 ) 2,518,356 0 0 0 0 41,402 (164,388) 211,663 (130,708 ) 128,427 44,994
Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account 1595 0 0 0 0
Total (1,980,452 ) 413,444 0 294,813 (214,315) 0 (1,486,510) (164,388) 211,663 203,962 128,427 379,664
! For RSVA accounts only, report the net additions to the account during the year. For all other accounts, record the additions and reductions separately.
2 Provide supporting evidence i.e. Board Decision, CRO Order, etc.
3 Provide supporting statement indicating nature of this adjustments and periods they relate to
8
of
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File Number:
f Effective Date:

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010
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Ontario

Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2007

Transactions

Account Opening Principal
Number Amounts as of Jan-1-07

(additions) during
2007, excluding

interest and
adjustments 1

Account Description

LV Variance Account 1550 9,698
RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge 1580 (444,201)
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge 1584 130,190
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge 1586 (1,223,599)
RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment) 1588 0
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account) 0
Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances 1590 41,402
Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account 1595 0

Total (1,486,510)

! For RSVA accounts only, report the net additions to the account during the year. For all other accounts, record the additions and reductions separately.

2 Provide supporting evidence i.e. Board Decision, CRO Order, etc.
3 Provide supporting statement indicating nature of this adjustments and periods they relate to

I\\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026C1.3 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2007

45,107
(1,391,337)

353,819
427,040

(565,371 )

Transactions
(reductions) during
2007, excluding interest
and adjustments 1

(41,402)

(41,402)

Adjustments during
2007 - instructed by
Board 2

Adjustments during
2007 - other 3

Closing Principal Balance
as of Dec-31-07

54,805
(1,835,537)
484,008
(796,559 )

0
0

©)
0

(2,093,283 )

Opening Interest Amounts

as of Jan-1-07

110

32,236

5,506

296,818

44,994

379,664

Interest Recovery
Transactions during 2007

(25,192)

(25,192)

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec31-07

1,027

(66,209 )

4,305

(62,020 )

574

(122,323)

10/26/2009
3:57 PM

Closing Interest Amounts
as of Dec-31-07

1,137

(33,973)

9,811

234,799

20,376

232,149

of
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Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

,—ﬁ Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

EB-2009-0226

x ; Saturday, May 01, 2010
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Ontario

Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule 2008

Account
Number
Account Description
LV Variance Account 1550
RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge 1580
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge 1584
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge 1586
RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment) 1588
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account)
Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances 1590
Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account 1595

Total

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-1-08

54,805
(1,835,537 )
484,008
(796,559 )

0
0

©)
0

(2,093,283)

Transactions
(additions) during
2008, excluding
interest and
adjustments 1

65,342
(1,620,072)

(1,838,838)
(1,074,060 )

(4,467,628 )

Transactions
(reductions) during
2008, excluding
interest and
adjustments 1

! For RSVA accounts only, report the net additions to the account during the year. For all other accounts, record the additions and reductions separately.

2 Provide supporting evidence i.e. Board Decision, CRO Order, etc.

3 Provide supporting statement indicating nature of this adjustments and periods they relate to

Adjustments during
2008 - instructed by
Board 2

Adjustments during
2008 - other 3

(9,589 )

(9,589 )

* This records the values of amounts removed from Group One accounts in previous proceedings; but does not enter offsets for disposition of 1590, as recovery has not been completed.

I'\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026C1.4 Reg Assets - Cont Sch 2008

Transfer of Board-
approved 2006
amounts to 1595 (2008
COS)4

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-31-08

110,559
(3,455,609 )
(1,354,830)
(1,870,619)

0
0

©)
0

(6,570,499 )

Opening Interest
Amounts as of Jan-1-08

1,137

(33,973)

9,811

234,799

20,376

232,149

Interest Recovery
Transactions during
2008

(62,531)

(62,531 )

Interest Jan-1to
Dec31-08

2,351
(91,331)

(9,954 )
(44,471)

(143,405 )

Transfer of Board-
approved 2006 interest
amounts to 1595 (2008

COS)

Closing Interest
Amounts as of Dec-31-
08

3,488
(125,304 )

(143)
190,327

(42,155 )
0

26,214

10/26/2009
3:57 PM
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= Name of LDC:

P
x E\f File Number:

EB-2009-0226

Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Regulatory Assets - Continuity Schedule Final

Account Description

LV Variance Account

RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge

RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge

RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment)
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account)

Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances
Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account

Total

Y Interest projected on December 31, 2008 closing principal balance.

Account Opening Principal Amounts as of

Number Jan-1-09
A
1550 110,559
1580 (3,455,609 )
1584 (1,354,830)
1586 (1,870,619 )
1588 0
0
1590 0)
1595 0
(6,570,499 )
Month

Saturday, January 31, 2009
Saturday, February 28, 2009
Tuesday, March 31, 2009
Thursday, April 30, 2009
Sunday, May 31, 2009
Tuesday, June 30, 2009
Friday, July 31, 2009
Monday, August 31, 2009
Wednesday, September 30, 2009
Saturday, October 31, 2009
Monday, November 30, 2009
Thursday, December 31, 2009
Effective Rate

Transfer of
Board-approved
2007 amounts to
1595 (2009 COS)

B

Prescribed Rate
2.45
2.45
2.45
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55

I:'\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026C1.5 Reg Assets - Con Sch Final

Principal

Amounts After
Transfer to

1595
C=A+B
110,559
(3,455,609 )
(1,354,830)
(1,870,619)

0
0

©)
0

(6,570,499 )

Monthly Interest

0.2081
0.1879
0.2081
0.0822
0.0849
0.0822
0.0467
0.0467
0.0452
0.0467
0.0452
0.0467

1.1307

Opening Interest Amounts as
of Jan-1-09

3,488

(125,304 )
(143)
190,327

(42,155)
0

26,214

Month
Sunday, January 31, 2010
Sunday, February 28, 2010
AHTHH R R]
Friday, April 30, 2010
Effective Rate

Interest on Board-
approved 2007
amounts Prior to
transfer Jan-1, 2009
to Date of Transfer

E

Prescribed Rate

0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55

Transfer of
Board-approved
2007 interest
amounts to 1595
(2009 COS)

F

Monthly Interest

0.0467
0.0422
0.0467
0.0452

0.1808

Projected
Interest on Dec
31 -08 balance

from Jan 1, 2009
to Dec 31, 2009 1
G

1,250

(39,072)
(15,319)
(21,151)

0
0

©)
0

(74,292 )

Projected Interest
on Dec 31 -08
balance from Jan
1, 2010 to April
30, 20101
H

200
(6,248 )
(2,450 )
(3,382)

0
0

©)
0

(11,881)

Total Claim

|I=C+D+E+F+G+H
115,496

(3,626,234 )

(1,372,741)

(1,704,826 )

0
0

(42,155)
0

(6,630,458 )

10/26/2009
3:57 PM
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= Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systen
File Number: EB-2009-0226
x f Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010
\| ous 14
Ontario
Threshold Test
Rate Class Billed kWh
B
Residential 366,970,148
General Service Less Than 50 kW 148,356,732
General Service 50 to 999 kW 394,364,953
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW 436,254,198
Large Use 249,518,302
Unmetered Scattered Load 2,519,203
Sentinel Lighting 104,454
Street Lighting 1,667,124
1,599,755,113
Total Claim (6,630,458 )
Total Claim per kWh - 0.004145
12
of
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Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
File Number: EB-2009-0226
Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010
Cost Allocation - kWh
Rate Class Billed kWh % kWh Total
1550 1580 1584 1586 1588 1
Residential 366,970,148 22.9% 26,494 (831,827) (314,895) (391,072) 0 (1,511,301)
General Service Less Than 50 kW 148,356,732 9.3% 10,711 (336,287) (127,304) (158,101) 0 (610,981)
General Service 50 to 999 kW 394,364,953 24.7% 28,472 (893,924 ) (338,402) (420,266 ) 0 (1,624,121)
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW 436,254,198 27.3% 31,496 (988,876 ) (374,347) (464,907 ) 0 (1,796,634 )
Large Use 249,518,302 15.6% 18,014 (565,594 ) (214,110) (265,906 ) 0 (1,027,596 )
Unmetered Scattered Load 2,519,203 0.2% 182 (5,710) (2,162) (2,685) 0 (10,375)
Sentinel Lighting 104,454 0.0% 8 (237) (90) (111) 0 (430)
Street Lighting 1,667,124 0.1% 120 (3,779) (1,431) (1,777) 0 (6,866 )
1,599,755,113 100.0% 115,496 (3,626,234 (1,372,741) (1,704,826 ) 0 (6,588,304 )
1 RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment)
13
of
I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026E1.1 Cost Allocation kWh 18
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P Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
File Number: EB-2009-0226
x f Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010
O © 40
[ o |4
Ontario
Cost Allocation - Non-RPP kWh
Rate Class Non-RPP kWh % kWh
1588 1
Residential 53,121,057 4.6% 0
General Service Less Than 50 kW 24,523,507 2.1% 0
General Service 50 to 999 kW 394,364,953 33.9% 0
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kwW 436,254,198 37.5% 0
Large Use 249,518,302 21.5% 0
Unmetered Scattered Load 2,519,203 0.2% 0
Sentinel Lighting 104,454 0.0% 0
Street Lighting 1,667,124 0.1% 0
1,162,072,798 100.0% 0
1 RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account)
14
of

I\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026E1.2 Cost Allocation Non-RPPkWh 18
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I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026E1.3 Cost Allocation 1590

Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

Cost Allocation - 1590

Residential

General Service Less Than 50 kW

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010

Rate Class

General Service 50 to 999 kW

General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW

Large Use

Unmetered Scattered Load

Sentinel Lighting

Street Lighting

10/26/2009

3:57 PM
1590 Recovery Share Proportion 1590
38.1% (16,051)
10.1% (4,278)
26.8% (11,306)
14.3% (6,049)
10.0% (4,220)
0.2% (88)
0.0% (7)
0.4% (157)
100.0% (42,155)
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P Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
File Number: EB-2009-0226
t f Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010
AT
h[ o 14
Ontario
Cost Allocation - 1595
Rate Class 1595 Recovery Share Proportion 1595

Residential 0.0% 0

General Service Less Than 50 kW 0.0% 0

General Service 50 to 999 kW 0.0% 0

General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW 0.0% 0

Large Use 0.0% 0

Unmetered Scattered Load 0.0% 0

Sentinel Lighting 0.0% 0

Street Lighting 0.0% 0

0.0% 0
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Name of LDC:
File Number:
Effective Date:

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2009-0226
Saturday, May 01, 2010

&
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Ontario

Calculation of Regulatory Asset Recovery Rate Rider

Rate Rider Recovery Period - Years Four

I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026F1.1 Calculation Rate Rider

Rate Rider Effective To Date

Wednesday, April 30, 2014

Rate Class Vol Metric Billed kWh Billed kW kKWh Non-RPP 1590 1595 Total Rate Rider kWh
A B C D E F G=C+D+E+F H=G/A (kWh)orH=G/B (kW)
Residential kWh 366,970,148 0 (1,511,301) 0 (16,051) 0 (1,527,351) (0.00104)
General Service Less Than 50 kW kKWh 148,356,732 0 (610,981) 0 (4,278) 0 (615,258) (0.00104)
General Service 50 to 999 kW kW 394,364,953 1,040,227 (1,624,121) 0 (11,306) 0 (1,635,427) (0.39305)
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW kW 436,254,198 981,977 (1,796,634 ) 0 (6,049) 0 (1,802,683) (0.45894)
Large Use kW 249,518,302 450,554 (1,027,596 ) 0 (4,220) 0 (1,031,816) (0.57253)
Unmetered Scattered Load kKWh 2,519,203 0 (10,375) 0 (88) 0 (10,463) (0.00104)
Sentinel Lighting kKW 104,454 280 (430) 0 (7) 0 (437) (0.39024)
Street Lighting kW 1,667,124 4,220 (6,866 ) 0 (157) 0 (7,022) (0.41601)
1,599,755,113 2,477,257 (6,588,304 ) 0 (42,155) 0 (6,630,458 )

Enter the above value onto Sheet
"J2.1 DeferralAccount Rate Rider"

of the 2010 OEB IRM2 Rate Generator

"J2.5 DeferralAccount Rate Rider2"

of the 2010 OEB IRM3 Rate Generator
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File Number: EB-2009-0226
Effective Date: Saturday, May 01, 2010

Name of LDC: Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Request for Clearance of Deferral and Variance Accounts

Account Description

LV Variance Account

RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge
RSVA - Retail Transmission Network Charge
RSVA - Retail Transmission Connection Charge
RSVA - Power (Excluding Global Adjustment)
RSVA - Power (Global Adjustment Sub-account)
Recovery of Regulatory Asset Balances

Disposition and recovery of Regulatory Balances Account

Account
Number

1550
1580
1584
1586
1588
1588
1590

1595

Total

Principal
Amounts
A

(110,559 )
3,455,609
1,354,830
1,870,619
0
0
0

(6,570,499 )

0

Interest Amounts

B

(4,938)
170,625
17,911
(165,794 )
0

0

42,155

(59,959)

0

I:\Rate Submissions\2010\Submission\Rate Model\2010 IRM3 Deferral Variance Guelph20091026F1.2 Request for Clearance

Total Claim

C=A+B

(115,496 )
3,626,234
1,372,741
1,704,826
0

0

42,155

(6,630,458 )

0

10/26/2009
3:57 PM
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